

S2017-023 Nelson's Ridge Unit 6
October 22, 2018 Bid Tabs

Fund 248

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	Bid Qty	UoM	Schwab Eaton		Ebert Construction		Bruce Davis Construction		Kings Construction Co Inc		Bayer Construction		Larson Construction Inc.	
				Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$
PART A-SANITARY SEWER; Fund 248-232															
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$ 9,234.00	\$ 9,234.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
2	8" Sewer Pipe (SDR 35)	2,088.00	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 77,256.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 73,080.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 66,816.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 93,960.00	\$ 35.75	\$ 74,646.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 52,200.00
3	4" Sewer Pipe (Sch. 40)	1,410.00	LF	\$ 29.00	\$ 40,890.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 29,610.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 31.80	\$ 44,838.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 31,020.00
4	Standard Manhole	10.00	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 34,250.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 28,000.00
5	Extra Depth Manhole	67.00	VF	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,040.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 14,740.00
6	Service Connection	32.00	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,400.00
7	4" Cleanout	32.00	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 6,976.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 7,520.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,000.00
8	PCC Flowable Fill	1.00	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00
9	Silt Barrier	2,500.00	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,250.00
Subtotal Part A					\$ 189,400.00		\$ 177,510.00		\$ 158,692.00		\$ 280,830.00		\$ 181,564.00		\$ 153,180.00
PART B-WATER MAIN; Fund 248-226															
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$ 5,826.00	\$ 5,826.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
2	Connect to Exist. Water Line	2.00	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,565.00	\$ 3,130.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
3	6" PVC Water Pipe (AWWA C900)	2,147.00	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 47,234.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 35,425.50	\$ 20.75	\$ 44,550.25	\$ 33.50	\$ 71,924.50	\$ 16.40	\$ 35,210.80	\$ 19.00	\$ 40,793.00
4	Tracer Wire	2,147.00	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,073.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 429.40	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,180.85	\$ 0.30	\$ 644.10	\$ 0.20	\$ 429.40	\$ 0.20	\$ 429.40
5	12" Dia. Casing Pipe (Sch. 80 PVC)	173.00	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 8,996.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 11,158.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,380.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 8,996.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,920.00
6	Fire Hydrant Setting	4.00	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 14,460.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
7	Flush Hydrant Setting	4.00	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,335.00	\$ 9,340.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00
8	6" Gate Valve w/ Valve Box	7.00	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 9,380.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00
9	Water Services (Street Crossings)	12.00	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 11,820.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 17,040.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
10	Misc. Fittings & Appurt.	1.00	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,145.00	\$ 6,145.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,465.00	\$ 2,465.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
11	PCC Flowable Fill	1.00	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00
12	Silt Barrier	2,500.00	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,250.00
Subtotal Part B					\$ 121,999.50		\$ 97,024.90		\$ 122,484.60		\$ 163,568.60		\$ 96,301.20		\$ 100,412.40
PART C-STREETS & STORM SEWER; Fund 248-229															
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
2	Finish Grading	1.00	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 52,512.87	\$ 52,512.87	\$ 23,150.00	\$ 23,150.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
3	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer	1.00	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,807.36	\$ 2,807.36	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	Type A-5S Curb Inlet	2.00	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,555.33	\$ 9,110.66	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 6,420.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00
5	Type A-7.5S Curb Inlet	1.00	EA	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 5,740.27	\$ 5,740.27	\$ 4,780.00	\$ 4,780.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00
6	Type A-10S Curb Inlet	12.00	EA	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 5,839.81	\$ 70,077.72	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 59,160.00	\$ 5,695.00	\$ 68,340.00	\$ 6,140.00	\$ 73,680.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 85,200.00
7	4" Dia. Manhole	3.00	EA	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 3,974.71	\$ 11,924.13	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 8,670.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 3,035.00	\$ 9,105.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
8	3'x3' Area Inlet	2.00	EA	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 3,192.65	\$ 6,385.30	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 2,390.00	\$ 4,780.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
9	Sch. 40 PVC Storm Sewer (12")	40.00	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 32.51	\$ 1,300.40	\$ 24.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00
10	RCP Storm Sewer (15")	76.00	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,584.00	\$ 40.98	\$ 3,114.48	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,888.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,712.00	\$ 39.40	\$ 2,994.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,900.00
11	RCP Storm Sewer (18")	625.00	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 28,125.00	\$ 43.51	\$ 27,193.75	\$ 41.00	\$ 25,625.00	\$ 71.75	\$ 44,843.75	\$ 36.90	\$ 23,062.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,750.00
12	RCP Storm Sewer (24")	1,569.00	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 94,140.00	\$ 53.06	\$ 83,251.14	\$ 54.00	\$ 84,726.00	\$ 88.85	\$ 139,405.65	\$ 49.60	\$ 77,822.40	\$ 37.00	\$ 58,053.00
13	RCP Flared End Section (FES)(18")	2.00	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 742.81	\$ 1,485.62	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
14	RCP Flared End Section (FES)(24")	1.00	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 751.50	\$ 751.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
15	Headwall	2.00	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,575.07	\$ 9,150.14	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
16	4" Concrete Ditch Liner	5,280.00	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 42,240.00	\$ 6.45	\$ 34,056.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 20,328.00	\$ 6.45	\$ 34,056.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 36,960.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 39,600.00
17	Rock Rip Rap	50.00	Ton	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 43.89	\$ 2,194.50	\$ 33.75	\$ 1,687.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
18	Silt Barrier	8,500.00	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 3.06	\$ 26,010.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 21,250.00
19	Inlet Sedimentation Barrier	19.00	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 140.39	\$ 2,667.41	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,850.00
20	Construction Entrance Rock	50.00	Ton	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 43.89	\$ 2,194.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
21	PVC Utility Sleeve (2" KGS)	480.00	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 7,488.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 4,896.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,880.00
22	PVC Utility Sleeve (4" KGS)	300.00	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 17.02	\$ 5,106.00	\$ 11.95	\$ 3,585.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 11.80	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00
23	PVC Utility Sleeve (4" Westar)	360.00	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 17.48	\$ 6,292.80	\$ 11.95	\$ 4,302.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 12.30	\$ 4,428.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,880.00
24	PVC Utility Sleeve (3" WTC)	240.00	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 16.46	\$ 3,950.40	\$ 9.75	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 11.10	\$ 2,664.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,920.00
25	PVC Utility Sleeve (4" AT&T)	120.00	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 17.02	\$ 2,042.40	\$ 11.95	\$ 1,434.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 11.80	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 960.00
26	Sidewalk Ramp	16.00	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 10,400.00
27	4" Sidewalk	680.00	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 2,788.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 3,944.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,420.00
28	9" Flyash Subgrade Stabilization C	7,768.00	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 62,144.00	\$ 8.56	\$ 66,494.08	\$ 4.85	\$ 37,674.80	\$ 4.25	\$ 33,014.00	\$ 7.55	\$ 58,648.40	\$ 6.10	\$ 47,384.80
29	6" NRDJ Concrete Pavement	7,323.00	SY	\$ 37.00	\$ 270,951.00	\$ 35.80	\$ 262,163.40	\$ 45.00	\$ 329,535.00	\$ 35.80	\$ 262,163.40	\$ 35.00	\$ 256,305.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 278,274.00
30	4" Monolithic Concrete Curb	4,012.00	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,036.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 17,652.80	\$ 12.05	\$ 48,344.60	\$ 4.40	\$ 17,652.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,024.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 18,054.00
31	PCC Flowable Fill (set)	1.00	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00
32	Seeding (Permanent)	10.00	AC	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,498.44	\$ 24,984.40	\$ 675.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 19,000.00
33	Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,516.11	\$ 4,516.11	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 800.0	